

PUBLIC NOTICE COMING INTO FORCE

Bylaw 599-05 Modifying Bylaw 599 Concerning Permits and Certificates

PUBLIC NOTICE IS GIVEN OF THE FOLLOWING:

- At the regular sitting of Council of May 1, 2023, Bylaw 599-05 (Bylaw Modifying Bylaw 599 Concerning Permits and Certificates) was adopted.
- 2. The purposes of these bylaws are to:
 - Make certain precisions concerning the issuance of permits;
 - ii) Modify the Tariff Grid
- 3. Any person may consult this bylaw at the Town Hall, located at 122 Lakeside Road, during regular business hours, Monday to Thursday, between 8 a.m. and 4 p.m., and Fridays between 8:00 a.m. and noon.
- 4. This bylaw comes into force in accordance to Law.

Given at Town of Brome Lake This May 16, 2023

Owen Falquero, B.A., LL.B., J.D. Attorney Town Clerk